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AOY 
Place Anglers School/Club 10/16/2021

Neely Henry
2/26/2022

Lake Martin
3/19/22

Tensaw/Delta
Total 
Points

Lakes
Fished

Qualified for
Championship

1 Will Pate-Drake Mansfield Northside High School Juniors 297 300 279 876 3 Yes
Tie-Breaker - Total of Tournament Weights 9.14 lbs. 12.94 lbs. 1.51 lbs. 23.59 lbs.

2 Kipton Hall-Wyatt Parker BCHS Fishing Team 290 297 289 876 3 Yes
Tie-Breaker - Total of Tournament Weights 4.96 lbs. 10.16 lbs. 4.25 lbs. 19.37 lbs.

3 Kendrick Johnson-Bradyn Marion BCHS Fishing Team 270 294 297 861 3 Yes
4 Aiden King-Brody Porter Shelby County Jr Anglers 272 293 293 858 3 Yes
5 Ty Nance-Ethan Williamson Rehobeth Jr Bass Team 296 296 264 856 3 Yes
6 Gray Hardy-Lawson Gamble Headland Bass Team 295 278 270 843 3 Yes
7 David Campbell-Carter Fountain Briarwood Christian 275 281 283 839 3 Yes
8 Peyton Stewart-Jared Fikes Tuscaloosa County High Juniors 283 280 269 832 3 Yes
9 Bradley Spann-Sam Reid Escambia Academy 277 287 266 830 3 Yes

10 Sean Respress-Orion Roberts BCHS Fishing Team 242 279 295 816 3 Yes
11 Deason Horton-Brody Holliman Shelby County Jr Anglers 244 276 294 814 3 Yes
12 Reed Thomason-Tyler Bobo Guntersville Youth Bass Club 284 283 244 811 3 Yes
13 Jack Pickett-Luke Baugh Skyline High School 261 259 280 800 3 Yes
14 Dillyn Dill-Andrew Knight Shelby County Jr Anglers 246 271 281 798 3 Yes
15 Austin Harper-Colson Smith American Christian Academy Junior Anglers286 215 296 797 3 Yes
16 Hilton Jones-Greer Prewett Lee Scott Academy/Lee County Student Anglers262 251 272 785 3 Yes
17 Carter Shadinger-Aiden Ferguson Curry HIgh School Bass Anglers 260 240 278 778 3 Yes
18 Logan Young-Caden Stacey J.U. Blacksher Fishing Team 273 225 276 774 3 Yes
19 Jackson Wilson-Tucker Tidmore Tuscaloosa County High Juniors 269 229 273 771 3 Yes
20 Ian Crocker-George Webster Helena Bass Club 292 204 271 767 3 Yes
21 Cooper Lumpkin- American Christian Academy Junior Anglers235 232 285 752 3 Yes
22 Grant Terrell-Carter Franklin Hillcrest 254 213 284 751 3 Yes
23 Gunter Todd-Layton McDill BCHS Fishing Team 229 219 291 739 3 Yes
24 Wesson Swader-Cooper Barrington Beulah Bass Fishing Team 289 295 10 594 3 Yes
25 Bryson Wade-Luke Meinhardt Saraland Jr 0 290 300 590 2 Yes
26 Eli Schwieker-Stetson Grigsby Hewitt-Trussville 298 285 0 583 2 Yes
27 Camryn Davison-Jett Tillery Escambia Academy Fishing Team 0 282 298 580 2 Yes
28 Riley Shaw-David Scott McAbee Northside High School Juniors 10 278 287 575 3 Yes
29 Camryn Richardson-Aydin Taylor Northside High School Juniors 300 256 10 566 3 Yes
30 Hunter Robertson-Wyatt lee BCHS Fishing Team 0 263 299 562 2 Yes
31 Jackson Glassco-Karson Teague Guntersville Youth Bass Club 10 284 266 560 3 Yes
32 James "Alex" Smith-Cade Bowden Saraland Jr 0 268 290 558 2 Yes
32 Karson Thrasher-Kason Wilson Alexandria High School Fishing Team 10 274 274 558 3 Yes
34 Braxton Morton-Jackson Reid West Point Fishing Warriors 267 289 0 556 2 Yes
34 Colton Barger-Cam Gill Glenwood Bass Team 0 274 282 556 2 Yes
36 Cullen Miles-Adrian Ortiz Glenwood Bass Team 0 286 269 555 2 Yes
37 Bryar Kilgore-Tucker Wyrosdick Beulah Bass Fishing Team 285 268 0 553 2 Yes
38 Graham Willett-Whit Young Auburn Anglers 250 299 0 549 2 Yes
39 Tripp Scott-Chapman Harris Lee Scott Academy/Lee County Student Anglers291 257 0 548 2 Yes
39 Bryson Tolbert-Landon Weaver J.U. Blacksher Fishing Team 263 275 10 548 3 Yes
41 Kam Colee- Northside High School Juniors 280 0 263 543 2 Yes
42 Noah Luker-Trevor Wilson J.U. Blacksher Fishing Team 10 243 286 539 3 Yes
43 Wyatt Dillard-Ethan Carr Hayden Junior Fishing Team 293 245 0 538 2 Yes
44 Will Shirley-Rowdy McBride Northside High School Juniors 294 243 0 537 2 Yes
45 Dylan King-Eli Carlisle Shelby County Jr Anglers 10 246 277 533 3 Yes
46 Kohen Giddens-Cale Whiteard Horseshoe Bend Fishing Team 265 266 0 531 2 Yes
46 Dylan Owens-Brody Scott Rehobeth Jr Bass Team 266 265 0 531 2 Yes
48 Morgan Carden-Daniel Ingram Shelby County Jr Anglers 264 256 10 530 3 Yes
49 Parker Golden-Cooper Falls Tuscaloosa County High Juniors 279 250 0 529 2 Yes
50 Judd Dalrymple-Noah Gipson Albertville JR Fishing Club 275 248 0 523 2 Yes
51 Rooksby Gordon-Fisher Deason American Christian Academy Junior Anglers268 244 10 522 3 Yes
52 Bryson Cooper-Dallas Cooper (Observer) Munford Fishing - Juniors 223 298 0 521 2 Yes
53 Dylon Kimbrough-Dillon Kimbrough Hillcrest 227 0 292 519 2 Yes
53 Thomas Benton-Jonah Harbison Hayden Junior Fishing Team 288 231 0 519 2 Yes
55 Hunter Taylor-Ethan Hall Shelby County Jr Anglers 257 258 0 515 2 Yes
56 Lucas Blair-Jay Tucker Pearson Fairview Fishing 255 254 0 509 2 Yes
57 Rylan Sebright-Peyton Sebright Opp High School Fishing Team 233 264 10 507 3 Yes
58 Gavin Knight-Jaxon Lee Skyline High School 239 260 0 499 2 Yes
59 Zayden Graham-Matthew Gabbert Hayden Junior Fishing Team 10 212 275 497 3 Yes
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59 Ross Clark-Zach Arnold Good Hope Fishing Team 259 238 0 497 2 Yes
61 Hayden Sparks-Levi Perkins Munford Fishing - Juniors 282 211 0 493 2 Yes
61 Sam Jennings-Bentley Wright Buckhorn Junior Bass Fishing Team 246 247 0 493 2 Yes
63 Brayden Smith-Braxton Smith Rehobeth Jr Bass Team 276 209 0 485 2 Yes
64 Rankin Williams-Griffin Gaston Lee Scott Academy/Lee County Student Anglers243 238 0 481 2 Yes
65 Will Hamilton-Tucker Hamilton Alexandria High School Fishing Team 240 228 10 478 3 Yes
66 Eli Studdard-Kyle Studdard (Observer) Munford Fishing - Juniors 224 252 0 476 2 Yes
66 Tyson Milliken-Brayden Faircloth Escambia Academy 252 214 10 476 3 Yes
68 John Parker Deal-Hayes Henderson Headland Bass Team 225 250 0 475 2 Yes
69 Isaac Buettner-Gabriel Jennings Hayden Junior Fishing Team 247 216 10 473 3 Yes
70 Chase Pate-Clayton Crawford Northside High School Juniors 257 208 0 465 2 Yes
71 Jase Quattlebaum-Cooper Wallace Rehobeth Jr Bass Team 236 227 0 463 2 Yes
72 Jonas Boone-Austin McKinzie Hayden Junior Fishing Team 238 223 0 461 2 Yes
73 CR Goodwin-Caden Hughes Shelby County Jr Anglers 232 218 10 460 3 Yes
74 Tanner Garrison-Rodney Hicks Munford Fishing - Juniors 249 207 0 456 2 Yes
75 Trevor Cross-Eric Estes Tuscaloosa County High Juniors 228 226 0 454 2 Yes
76 Ashton Poe-Brennan Compton Tuscaloosa County High Juniors 231 221 0 452 2 Yes
77 Hayes Fowler-Walker Bischoff Hoover Fishing Team 222 222 0 444 2 Yes
78 Brantley Todd-Owen Goss Piedmont Fishing Team 10 292 0 302 2 Yes
79 Brady Elrod-Hyland Brown Hewitt-Trussville 299 0 0 299 1
80 Dalton Adkins-Asher Petty Skyline High School 10 288 0 298 2 Yes
80 Lake Strickland-Owen Williams Rehobeth Jr Bass Team 0 10 288 298 2 Yes
82 Will Gladden-Observer Lee Scott Academy 0 292 0 292 1
83 Lilee-Ann Bynum-Hartley Hill Guntersville Youth Bass Club 10 269 10 289 3 Yes
84 Joey Kizzire-Jaxon Rhudy WINFIELD STUDENT ANGLERS 287 0 0 287 1
84 Jackson Rodrick-Weston Saucer J.U. Blacksher Fishing Team 10 10 267 287 3 Yes
86 Hunter Robertson-Joey Norris BCHS Fishing Team 281 0 0 281 1
87 Grant Morrison-Walker Weed Hoover Fishing Team 10 270 0 280 2 Yes
88 Bradie Glasgow-Mason McDaniel Vernon Bass team 279 0 0 279 1
89 Cason Hornsby-Jayden Griggs Tallassee Anglers 0 272 0 272 1
89 Brantley Faulkner-Callie Faulkner Piedmont Fishing Team 10 262 0 272 2 Yes
91 Jude Fann-Taliq Saint Albertville JR Fishing Club 271 0 0 271 1
91 Tucker Harbison- Northside High School Juniors 10 261 0 271 2 Yes
93 Isaiah Curry-Joey Budd Odenville Bass Fishing Team 253 10 0 263 2 Yes
93 Sawyer Sheffield-Lawson Roper Shelby County Jr Anglers 10 253 0 263 2 Yes
95 BA Westbrook-Braxton Black Vernon Bass team 258 0 0 258 1
96 Aidan Pelham-Brady Hagler Ariton Bass Team 10 236 10 256 3 Yes
97 Colbe Sellers-Asher McNabb West Point Fishing Warriors 10 234 10 254 3 Yes
98 Landon Braswell-Easton Kincaid Odenville Bass Fishing Team 252 0 0 252 1
99 Micajah Pickette-Brantley Rice Munford Fishing - Juniors 10 239 0 249 2 Yes
100 McKinney Bross-Aiden Dockery Hoover Fishing Team 248 0 0 248 1
101 Kage Champion-Kelton Dew Munford Fishing - Juniors 10 235 0 245 2 Yes
101 Calen Richardson-Nathan Barnes Opp High School Fishing Team 10 225 10 245 3 Yes
103 Maddox Kelly-Matthew Matheny Headland Bass Team 10 233 0 243 2 Yes
104 Brayson Wood-Hudson Gladden Albertville JR Fishing Club 242 0 0 242 1
105 Cecilia Maldonado-Carlos Alvarez Smiths Station Bass Team 0 241 0 241 1
106 Leelyn Conn-Balin Sherrell Hayden Junior Fishing Team 237 0 0 237 1
107 Brandon Puckett-Eli Smart Albertville JR Fishing Club 234 0 0 234 1
108 Grayson Moon-Hudson Skidmore Guntersville Youth Bass Club 231 0 0 231 1
109 Neal Reams-Jackson Melton Lee Scott Academy 0 230 0 230 1
109 Parker Mims-Cameron Roberts Gardendale Rocket Bass Fishing Club 10 220 0 230 2 Yes
111 Tyler Mullaney-Leelyn Conn Hayden Junior Fishing Team 0 217 10 227 2 Yes
112 James Robert Rosen- Lakeside Chiefs 226 0 0 226 1
113 J.P. Phillips-Roper Peacock J.U. Blacksher Fishing Team 10 202 10 222 3 Yes
114 Bryant Greenwood-Amy Greenwood (Observer)Munford Fishing - Juniors 10 205 0 215 2 Yes
115 Harley Shoffner-Canon Korytoski Glenwood Bass Team 10 203 0 213 2 Yes
116 John Evans Chaney-Sawyer Edwards Buckhorn Junior Bass Fishing Team 10 201 0 211 2 Yes
117 Avery Piper-Walker Smith Hewitt Trussville Fishing 0 210 0 210 1
117 Brayden Tisdale-Evan Bradshaw Opp High School Fishing Team 10 200 0 210 2 Yes
119 Bryson Brown-Leland Foreman Horseshoe Bend Fishing Team 10 199 0 209 2 Yes
120 Nicholas Borden-Thomas Burnett Albertville High School Jr 0 206 0 206 1
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121 Natalie Davis Munford Fishing - Juniors 10 195 0 205 2 Yes
122 Jocelyn Boles-Haisa Haislip Skyline High School 10 194 0 204 2 Yes
123 Tripp Green-Jackson Attaway Gardendale Rocket Bass Fishing Club 10 193 0 203 2 Yes
124 Landon Braswell-Brunner Pierce Odenville B.A.S.S. club 0 198 0 198 1
125 Jackson Lee-James Morrison DAR Middle School 0 197 0 197 1
126 Seth King-Elijah Smith Horseshoe Bend Fishing Team 0 196 0 196 1
127 Jackson Odom-Tragen Slate J.U. Blacksher Fishing Team 10 10 0 20 2 Yes
127 Will Ayres-Ty Sawyer FCHS Bass 10 0 10 20 2 Yes
127 Mason McGhee-Lagan Rolin J.U. Blacksher Fishing Team 0 10 10 20 2 Yes
130 Tyler Mullaney-Aiden Woodman Hayden Junior Fishing Team 10 0 0 10 1
130 Tekoa Norton-Natalee Colwell Horseshoe Bend Fishing Team 10 0 0 10 1
130 Sawyer Goodwin-Benson Goodwin Heritage Christian Academy 10 0 0 10 1
130 Tripp Forman-Camdon Marino Odenville Bass Fishing Team 10 0 0 10 1
130 Hunter Swords-Carter Adams Albertville JR Fishing Club 10 0 0 10 1
130 Luke Moon-Henry Moon Lee Scott Academy/Lee County Student Anglers10 0 0 10 1
130 Gage Dodson-Gage LaBorde Gardendale Rocket Bass Fishing Club 10 0 0 10 1
130 Brody Allen-Justin Rye Sulligent Jr Anglers 10 0 0 10 1
130 Blu Berry-Karter Armstrong Tallassee Anglers 10 0 0 10 1
130 Reed Tidwell-Roberto Ortiz Guntersville Youth Bass Club 10 0 0 10 1

Teams Qualified for State Championship: 107


